
Page 1 to 11

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031869-2024 

Contract

Heart of Yorkshire Education Group - Adult Skills
Funded Provision

Heart of Yorkshire Education Group

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-031869

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04a5da  

Published 4 October 2024, 12:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Heart of Yorkshire Education Group

C/O Wakefield College, Margaret Street

Wakefield

WF1 2DH

Contact

Julian Andrews

Email

JAndrews@HeartofYorkshire.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1924789321

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031869-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031869-2024
mailto:JAndrews@HeartofYorkshire.ac.uk


Page 2 to 11

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE45 - Wakefield

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.heartofyorkshire.ac.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.heartofyorkshire.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Education

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.heartofyorkshire.ac.uk
https://www.heartofyorkshire.ac.uk


Page 3 to 11

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Heart of Yorkshire Education Group - Adult Skills Funded Provision

Reference number

41646

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80300000 - Higher education services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of Adult Skills Funded Provision and Learner Finder Services for the Heart of
Yorkshire Education Group

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pre-enrolment engagement with learners

Lot No

1



Page 4 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

Main site or place of performance

Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pre-enrolment engagement with learners

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Method Statements / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pre-enrolment engagement with learners plus and the students' successful submissions of
first assignments on the EQUAL system

Lot No

2



Page 5 to 11

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80300000 - Higher education services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE45 - Wakefield

Main site or place of performance

Wakefield

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Pre-enrolment engagement with learners plus and the students' successful submissions of
first assignments on the EQUAL system

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality Method Statements / Weighting: 50

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 50

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 11

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2004/S 000-016114

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Lot No

1

Title

Pre-enrolment engagement with learners

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 September 2024

/Notice/016114-2004


Page 7 to 11

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Learner Finders (Starch UK Ltd)

C/O Taxassist Accountants,, 135, High Street North

Dunstable

LU6 1JN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH2 - Bedfordshire and Hertfordshire

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000



Page 8 to 11

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Lot No

2

Title

Pre-enrolment engagement with learners plus and the students' successful submissions of
first assignments on the EQUAL system.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aim Apprenticeships Ltd

6 Hoffmans Way

Chelmsford

CM1 1GU

Country



Page 9 to 11

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH3 - Essex

National registration number

09125397

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

2

Title

Pre-enrolment engagement with learners plus and the students' successful submissions of
first assignments on the EQUAL system.

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 10 to 11

17 September 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Skills Network Limited

Unit 16, Abbey Court, Benedict Drive

Selby

YO8 8RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

National registration number

06445363

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £150,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £150,000



Page 11 to 11

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=893075819

 GO Reference: GO-2024104-PRO-27921616

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Heart of Yorkshire Education Group

Margaret Street

Wakefield

WF1 2DH

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=893075819
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-05T16:33:03+0100
	TCPDF




